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4
15:15

2850 m
50.000 €

Bänderstart

Grand Prix De La Ville De Laval
Rennpreis: 50.000 € (22.500 12.500 7.000 4.000 2.500 1.000 500)
GRAND PRIX DE LA VILLE DE LAVAL Breed 4 Class A Race European 50.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850. 22.500, 12.500, 7.000, 4.000, 
2.500, 1.000, 500.-among which 42.000 to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 5 - 10 including years, not having won 575.000. - extra 
disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 244.00. The persons having won at least ten breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) 
professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2850

ML: 80,0

Casimir De Survie
8j. b f W (Overtrick - Maya Du Coq)

Trainer: Erno Szirmay
Besitzer: E. Szirmay

Erno Szirmay

2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.800 € 2019: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €12,6 228.730 €
19.10 Enghien unpl 2900B 42.000 164,0 J.P. Maillard Domingo De Lou, Calimero Du Thiole, Duc 
04.10 Segré unpl 2725B 23.000 J.P. Maillard Baron Daidou, Diademe Blue, Cash De L'al
11.09 Vincennes unpl 2875B 44.000 85,0 E. Szirmay Etenclin, Elfe Atout, Embleme Orange
26.08 Laval 7 15,5 2875B 31.000 20,0 E. Szirmay Carnaval Du Vivier, Equinoxe Jiel, Baccarat 
06.08 Chateaubriant 5 14,7 3025B 27.000 6,9 E. Szirmay Duc Lebel, De La Cheneviere, Brooklyn Blu

2
ML: 60,0

Douxor De Guez
7j. b W (Jasmin De Flore - Quavrinis De Guez)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Vautors

Yohann Cabaret

2020: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    78.960 € 2019: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    62.940 €12,5 230.180 €
14.10 Les Sables D'Olo 8 14,9 2800B 28.000 2,3 A. Abrivard Braquo, Cristal Du Lupin, Chouan Du Hour
10.10 Cabourg 1 13,6 2775B 30.000 2,4 N. Bazire Douxor De Guez, Domaine De L'if, Coeur D
30.09 Le Mans 1 14,1 2975B 32.000 1,8 J.M. Bazire Douxor De Guez, Cectar, Clovis Montaval
27.09 Vincennes dis 2100A 44.000 2,7 J.M. Bazire Bambou Tahiti, Desir De Bannes, Dextase 
13.09 Ecommoy 5 2775B 21.000 Dylan Garcia Destin De Linieres, Dwendolina Bilou, Desir 

3
ML: 15,0

Donuts Deladou
7j. black W (Baccarat Du Pont - Manon Du Min

Trainer: Virginie Moquet
Besitzer: D. Marcon

Pierre Houel

2020: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    42.130 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    41.740 €12,1 232.290 €
09.10 Feurs dis 3525B 34.000 18,0 P. Houel Jerry Mom, Dreamer De Chenu, Dream De 
20.09 Vincennes 1 13,4 2850B 44.000 39,0 P. Houel Donuts Deladou, Sobel Conway, Desperado
05.09 Vincennes unpl 2850B 49.000 50,0 P. Houel Dream De Lasserie, Dostoievski, Black Jack
23.08 Beaumont De Lo 3 14,7 2550B 34.000 26,0 P. Houel Cap De Narmont, Classic Connection, Donu
06.08 Enghien unpl 2875B 49.000 137,0 P. Houel Dona Viva, Dream De Lasserie, Cash Du Ri

4
ML: 58,0

Desperado
7j. b W (Kesaco Phedo - Sirella)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: M. Moureaux

Dylan Garcia

2020: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    43.390 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.860 €11,6 233.140 €
14.10 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2800B 28.000 84,0 Dylan Garcia Braquo, Cristal Du Lupin, Chouan Du Hour
04.10 Cordemais unpl 2650A 27.000 R. Congard Belle Du Matin, Dreamer Boy, Dayan Winne
20.09 Vincennes 3 13,6 2850B 44.000 5,0 J.M. Bazire Donuts Deladou, Sobel Conway, Desperado
11.09 Vincennes 8 12,8 2875B 44.000 5,2 J.M. Bazire Etenclin, Elfe Atout, Embleme Orange
02.09 Chatelaillon-La R dis 2625B 75.000 26,0 N. Bazire Elie De Beaufour, Diable De Vauvert, Dayan

5
ML: 52,0

Baccarat De Niro
9j. b W (Opus Viervil - Oceane Du Genet)

Trainer: Thibaut Le Floch
Besitzer: Th. Le Floch

Antoine Wiels

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.190 € 2019: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.290 €12,9 233.650 €
14.10 Les Sables D'Olo 9 14,9 2800B 28.000 70,0 Th. Le Floch Braquo, Cristal Du Lupin, Chouan Du Hour
20.09 Vincennes dis 2850B 44.000 25,0 E. Raffin Donuts Deladou, Sobel Conway, Desperado
13.09 Chateaubriant dis 3025B 24.000 Th. Le Floch Clyde De La Roche, Echo De Chanlecy, Vla
02.09 Chatelaillon-La R 4 13,4 2625B 75.000 50,0 Th. Le Floch Elie De Beaufour, Diable De Vauvert, Dayan
26.08 Laval 3 15,0 2875B 31.000 22,0 Th. Le Floch Carnaval Du Vivier, Equinoxe Jiel, Baccarat 

6
ML: 48,0

Dulcinee Du Dollar
7j. b S (Magnificent Rodney - Strada Reyor)

Trainer: Maxime Bezier
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Guerin

Maxime Bezier

2020: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    45.725 € 2019: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    35.260 €11,8 235.965 €
19.10 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 45.000 10,0 Mlle G. Godard East River, Crack Du Tillet, Daniel Bon
04.10 Cordemais dis 2650A 27.000 M. Bezier Belle Du Matin, Dreamer Boy, Dayan Winne
20.09 Vincennes dis 2850B 44.000 25,0 M. Bezier Belle Du Matin, Deesse Noire, Belle Emotio
14.09 Laval 4 14,7 2850B 31.000 30,0 M. Bezier Belle Emotion, Eire D'Helios, Effigie Royale
01.09 Vincennes 7 14,7 2850B Monte 45.000 14,0 G. Lenain Eveil Du Chatelet, East River, Dusty Wood

7
ML: 67,0

Davina Du Capre
7j. b S (Magnificent Rodney - Quelria Du Capr

Trainer: Christophe Ecalard
Besitzer: Mme J. Harbeumont

Francois Lagadeuc

2020: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    35.330 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.470 €12,0 241.500 €
11.10 Graignes dis 2725A 30.000 22,0 R. Douyere Cadel De Cahot, Bambou Tahiti, Crossfire
01.09 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 45.000 99,0 L. Balu Eveil Du Chatelet, East River, Dusty Wood
20.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 34.000 165,0 A. Fantauzza Black D'Arjeanc, Democrate, Christo
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,0 2700A 34.000 25,0 D. Bekaert Akir De Mai, Bambino Du Pre, Dimmidisia
02.07 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,3 2300A 31.000 179,0 A. Fantauzza Bacchus D'Ela, Digne Et Droit, Bingo D'Atta

8
ML: 19,0

Darlington Park
7j. b W (Orlando Vici - Inrosa Girl)

Trainer: Frederic Senet
Besitzer: Mme M. Stihl

Frederic Senet

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.460 € 2019: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    66.550 €11,9 241.650 €
27.09 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 13,8 2700A 31.000 27,0 F. Senet Dona Viva, Cesario Bello, Carnaval Du Vivie
01.07 Enghien 9 14,1 2900B 44.000 9,0 F. Nivard Constantini Magic, Eminent D'Orgeres, Eclip
29.05 Vincennes 3 13,9 2875B 44.000 14,0 F. Nivard Cash De L'alba, Dayan Winner, Darlington 
23.05 Enghien 8 12,7 2050A 50.000 8,6 F. Nivard Equinoxe Jiel, Eliseo, El Diablo D'Aut
26.02 Vincennes 2 12,5 2100A 51.000 9,9 F. Nivard Champion Dore, Darlington Park, Desperad

9
2875

ML: 40,0

Dexter Chatho
7j. b W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Okoyama)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon

Charles-Julien Bigeon

2020: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    64.540 € 2019: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    53.940 €11,7 325.490 €
18.10 Graignes 9 15,1 2725B 37.000 Ch. Bigeon Comte Des Tithais, Confidence , Olle Rols
04.03 Amiens 3 13,6 2925B 85.000 5,1 Ch.J. Bigeon Defi Pierji, Dascalia, Dexter Chatho
13.02 Vincennes 6 14,2 2700B 67.000 2,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Diablo Du Noyer, Dostoievski, Cyriel D'Atom
01.02 Vincennes 1 12,9 2875B 56.000 4,6 Ch.J. Bigeon Dexter Chatho, Cyriel D'Atom, Cabernet
18.01 Vincennes 1 14,7 2700B 58.000 5,3 Ch.J. Bigeon Dexter Chatho, Dostoievski, Canular

10
ML: 6,0

Dayana Berry
7j. b S (Scipion Du Goutier - Idee Du Corta)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Michel Bazire

Jean-Michel Bazire

2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    79.130 € 2019: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    102.250 €11,1 401.400 €
09.10 Feurs unpl 3550B 34.000 14,0 Dylan Garcia Jerry Mom, Dreamer De Chenu, Dream De 
22.09 Vincennes 4 13,5 2850B 70.000 N. Bazire Violetto Jet, Fairplay D'Urzy, A Sweet Danc
05.09 Vincennes 4 12,4 2875B 49.000 3,7 A. Abrivard Dream De Lasserie, Dostoievski, Black Jack
22.08 Vincennes 1 12,4 2700B 70.000 7,8 J.M. Bazire Dayana Berry, Dostoievski, Divine Mesloise
29.07 Les Sables D'Olo 3 13,1 2800B Monte 29.000 18,0 J.Y. Ricart Corail D'Aure, Diamant De Treabat, Dayana

11
ML: 9,0

Jerry Mom
7j. b H (Ready Cash - Graziella)

Trainer: Luc Roelens
Besitzer: Jpb Building Bvba

David Thomain

2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    48.550 € 2019: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    220.300 €11,0 431.616 €
09.10 Feurs 1 15,9 3550B 34.000 5,7 D. Bekaert Jerry Mom, Dreamer De Chenu, Dream De 
30.09 Le Mans 4 13,1 2950B 75.000 20,0 G. Gelormini Dreambreaker, Tony Gio, Bugsy Malone
12.09 Vincennes 6 13,2 2850B 56.000 10,0 D. Thomain Dostoievski, Black Jack From, Diablo Du No
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,2 2925B 46.000 5,7 D. Bekaert Alcoy, Bulle De Laumont, Clif Du Pommereu
13.06 Enghien 2 11,7 2050A 67.000 20,0 D. Thomain Ce Bello Romain, Jerry Mom, Estola

12
ML: 2,0

Diable De Vauvert
7j. b f H (Prince D'Espace - Pop Star)

Trainer: Bertrand Le Beller
Besitzer: Franck Lemuet

Gabriele Gelormini

2020: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    125.910 € 2019: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    62.150 €11,7 477.040 €
27.09 Vincennes 1 12,6 2875B 56.000 2,9 G. Gelormini Diable De Vauvert, Dostoievski, Deesse Noi
02.09 Chatelaillon-La R 2 12,2 2650B 75.000 4,4 G. Gelormini Elie De Beaufour, Diable De Vauvert, Dayan
17.06 Maure De Bretag 1 12,2 2875B 75.000 4,7 G. Gelormini Diable De Vauvert, Et Voila De Muze, Fashi
29.05 Vincennes 1 12,8 2875B 56.000 5,7 G. Gelormini Diable De Vauvert, Diablo Du Noyer, Dream
27.02 Vincennes 2 13,3 2700B 67.000 5,9 G. Gelormini Unique Juni, Diable De Vauvert, Jerry Mom
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2850 m
50.000 €

Bänderstart

Grand Prix De La Ville De Laval
Rennpreis: 50.000 € (22.500 12.500 7.000 4.000 2.500 1.000 500)
GRAND PRIX DE LA VILLE DE LAVAL Breed 4 Class A Race European 50.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850. 22.500, 12.500, 7.000, 4.000, 
2.500, 1.000, 500.-among which 42.000 to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 5 - 10 including years, not having won 575.000. - extra 
disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 244.00. The persons having won at least ten breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) 
professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 7,0

Dreambreaker
7j. b W [DE] (Offshore Dream - Brooke Boko)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Stall Oberkracher

Alexandre Abrivard

2020: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    127.550 € 2019: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    142.010 €11,3 488.928 €
25.10 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 14,0 2700B 75.000 3,7 N. Bazire Cash Du Rib, Ble Du Gers, Alcoy
11.10 Agen-La Garenne 2 11,8 2575A 130.000 21,0 N. Bazire Bugsy Malone, Dreambreaker, Ce Bello Ro
30.09 Le Mans 1 12,8 2950B 75.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Dreambreaker, Tony Gio, Bugsy Malone
12.09 Vincennes 4 13,1 2850B 56.000 2,4 J.M. Bazire Dostoievski, Black Jack From, Diablo Du No
06.09 Alençon unpl 2675B 36.000 J.Y. Ricart Bugsy Malone, Calle Crown, Ce Retour D'O

14
ML: 10,0

Ce Bello Romain
8j. b W (Jam Pridem - Miss Echo Bella)

Trainer: Sylvain-Gerard Dupont
Besitzer: Ecurie S.G. Dupont

Anthony Barrier

2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    111.240 € 2019: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    119.530 €10,2 520.080 €
11.10 Agen-La Garenne 3 11,9 2575A 130.000 11,0 A. Barrier Bugsy Malone, Dreambreaker, Ce Bello Ro
23.09 Lisieux 4 13,7 2750B 75.000 14,0 A. Barrier Fakir Du Lorault, Elie De Beaufour, Desir Ca
06.09 Craon unpl 2800B 60.000 90,0 L. Delanoe Duel Du Gers, Douceur Du Chene, Balzac 
25.07 Enghien 3 10,2 1609A 85.000 11,0 A. Barrier Drole De Jet, Violetto Jet, Ce Bello Romain
11.07 Enghien 1 11,1 2150A 70.000 8,4 A. Barrier Ce Bello Romain, Dorgos De Guez, Express

15
ML: 22,0

Clarck Sotho
8j. b W (Oiseau De Feux - Mocanda)

Trainer: Loic-Bernard Martin
Besitzer: L.B. Martin

Cedric Terry

2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    46.980 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    94.410 €11,0 528.530 €
11.10 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 130.000 54,0 Cedric Terry Bugsy Malone, Dreambreaker, Ce Bello Ro
23.09 Toulouse 1 13,7 2975B 42.000 11,0 Cedric Terry Clarck Sotho, Alcoy, Boxing Day
06.09 Craon 4 17,2 2800B 60.000 37,0 Guillaume Martin Duel Du Gers, Douceur Du Chene, Balzac 
29.08 Vincennes 5 13,1 2850B 70.000 21,0 Guillaume Martin Dorgos De Guez, Express Jet, Aldo D'Argen
09.08 Bréhal 4 3450B 40.000 16,0 A. Barrier Duel Du Gers, Canular, Astor De Rozoy

16
ML: 20,0

Aldo D'Argentre
10j. b H (Qualmio De Vandel - Isabelle De Yol

Trainer: Emmanuel Lamy
Besitzer: E. Lamy

Adrien Lamy

2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    19.130 € 2019: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    124.780 €10,6 539.530 €
17.10 Caen 5 15,7 4425B 55.000 46,0 A. Lamy Bugsy Malone, Brillant Madrik, Digne Et Dro
23.09 Toulouse 5 14,2 2975B 42.000 22,0 E. Lamy Clarck Sotho, Alcoy, Boxing Day
06.09 Craon 6 17,3 2800B 60.000 26,0 A. Lamy Duel Du Gers, Douceur Du Chene, Balzac 
29.08 Vincennes 3 12,9 2850B 70.000 52,0 A. Lamy Dorgos De Guez, Express Jet, Aldo D'Argen
23.08 Montier-En-Der 8 16,9 3050B 40.000 25,0 E. Lamy Baby One Desbois, Aribo Mix, Astor De Roz

Wettstar - Tipp:Diable de Vauvert (12) – Dreambreaker (13) – Jerry Mom (11) – Ce Bello Romain (14) – Dayana Berry (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


